*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

\ce De-Obligati

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1s. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.
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Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated
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DR

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY

CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY

GOUCHER COLLEGE

GOUCHER COLLEGE

HARFORD COUNTY SHERIFF

HARFORD COUNTY SHERIFF

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
RESOURCES

Statewide

Somerset

Somerset

Baltimore

Baltimore

Harford

Harford

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

$101,313.44

$8,712.75

$303,949.05

$26,655.24

$7,297.50

$119,879.04

$818.20

$41,335.01

$2,649.50

$26,180.16

$10,726.93
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1933

1607

1975
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4064

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Wisconsin

Louisiana

Arkansas

Arkansas

Oklahoma

MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY
ADMINISTRATION

MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY

OCEAN CITY

OCEAN CITY

POCOMOKE CITY (POCOMOKE)
WORCESTER (COUNTY)
WORCESTER (COUNTY)
MILWAUKEE COUNTY PARKS
DEPARTMENT

CAMERON PARISH

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND
TOURISM

MADISON (COUNTY)

NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE

Statewide

Statewide

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Worcester

Milwaukee

Cameron

Statewide

Madison

Kay

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

$60,948.09

$76,024.13

$173,960.19

$7,572.18

$41,997.84

$30,367.89

$84,901.91

$27,792.75

$224,899.84

$179,484.00

$60,882.33

$17,120.36

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013
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4064

4080

4080

4080

4080

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Oklahoma

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

TONKAWA

LOUISIANA OFFICE OF EMERGENCY
PREPAREDNESS

OCHSNER CLINIC FOUNDATION

ST JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH SCHOOL
BOARD

TERREBONNE (PARISH)
ALEXANDER

ALEXANDER

BENTON

BENTON

BRYANT

FOUNTAIN LAKE

FOUNTAIN LAKE

Kay

Statewide

Statewide

St. John

the Baptist

Terrebonne

Pulaski

Pulaski

Saline

Saline

Saline

Garland

Garland

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$13,031.66

$1,109,672.03

$106,686.80

$608,149.61

$11,050.22

$5,120.21

$1,382.88

$16,025.07

$2,306.93

$52,823.62

$8,001.60

$4,720.01

04/03/2013
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04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013
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04/03/2013

04/03/2013
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4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100

4100
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DR
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DR
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Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

GARLAND (COUNTY)

HOT SPRING (COUNTY)
HOT SPRING (COUNTY)
JACKSONVILLE

MALVERN

MALVERN

MALVERN WATER WORKS
MALVERN WATER WORKS
NORTH GARLAND COUNTY REGIONAL
WATER DISTRICT

NORTH LITTLE ROCK

NORTH LITTLE ROCK

NORTH LITTLE ROCK

Garland B - Protective Measures

Hot Spring A - Debris Removal

Hot Spring B - Protective Measures

Pulaski A - Debris Removal

Hot Spring A - Debris Removal

Hot Spring B - Protective Measures

Hot Spring B - Protective Measures

Hot Spring F - Public Utilities

Garland B - Protective Measures
Pulaski A - Debris Removal
Pulaski B - Protective Measures
Pulaski F - Public Utilities

$12,794.75

$87,154.64

$18,466.67

$97,456.35

$42,811.01

$2,112.79

$14,183.27

$6,191.90

$3,472.58

$298,915.47

$60,877.88

$443,679.29
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04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013
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10
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4094

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Arkansas

Alaska

PULASKI (COUNTY)

ROCKPORT

SALINE COUNTY WATER & SEWER PUBLIC
FACILITY BOARD

SHERWOOD
SOUTH CENTRAL ARKANSAS ELECTRIC
COOPERATIVE

MATANUSKA-SUSITNA (BOROUGH)

Pulaski

Hot Spring

Saline

Pulaski

Statewide

Matanuska-
Susitna

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

G - Recreational or Other

F - Public Utilities

C - Roads & Bridges

$26,865.30

$5,885.33

$788.51

$4,707.90

$90,032.41

$29,610.66
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04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013

04/03/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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