

### **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 5

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CHOPTANK ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$101,313.44	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY	Somerset	A - Debris Removal	\$8,712.75	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	CRISFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY	Somerset	E - Public Buildings	\$303,949.05	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GOUCHER COLLEGE	Baltimore	A - Debris Removal	\$26,655.24	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	GOUCHER COLLEGE	Baltimore	E - Public Buildings	\$7,297.50	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	HARFORD COUNTY SHERIFF	Harford	B - Protective Measures	\$119,879.04	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	HARFORD COUNTY SHERIFF	Harford	E - Public Buildings	\$818.20	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$41,335.01	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	C - Roads & Bridges	\$2,649.50	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$26,180.16	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$10,726.93	04/03/2013

# Page 2 of 5

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$60,948.09	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$76,024.13	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	OCEAN CITY	Worcester	A - Debris Removal	\$173,960.19	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	OCEAN CITY	Worcester	G - Recreational or Other	\$7,572.18	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	POCOMOKE CITY (POCOMOKE)	Worcester	E - Public Buildings	\$41,997.84	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	WORCESTER (COUNTY)	Worcester	A - Debris Removal	\$30,367.89	04/03/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	WORCESTER (COUNTY)	Worcester	B - Protective Measures	\$84,901.91	04/03/2013
5	1933	DR	Wisconsin	MILWAUKEE COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT	Milwaukee	G - Recreational or Other	\$27,792.75	04/03/2013
6	1607	DR	Louisiana	CAMERON PARISH	Cameron	E - Public Buildings	\$224,899.84	04/03/2013
6	1975	DR	Arkansas	ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND TOURISM	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$179,484.00	04/03/2013
6	1975	DR	Arkansas	MADISON (COUNTY)	Madison	C - Roads & Bridges	\$60,882.33	04/03/2013
6	4064	DR	Oklahoma	NORTHERN OKLAHOMA COLLEGE	Kay	A - Debris Removal	\$17,120.36	04/03/2013

# Page 3 of 5

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4064	DR	Oklahoma	TONKAWA	Kay	E - Public Buildings	\$13,031.66	04/03/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	LOUISIANA OFFICE OF EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$1,109,672.03	04/03/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	OCHSNER CLINIC FOUNDATION	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$106,686.80	04/03/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	ST JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	St. John the Baptist	E - Public Buildings	\$608,149.61	04/03/2013
6	4080	DR	Louisiana	TERREBONNE (PARISH)	Terrebonne	G - Recreational or Other	\$11,050.22	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	ALEXANDER	Pulaski	A - Debris Removal	\$5,120.21	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	ALEXANDER	Pulaski	B - Protective Measures	\$1,382.88	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	BENTON	Saline	B - Protective Measures	\$16,025.07	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	BENTON	Saline	F - Public Utilities	\$2,306.93	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	BRYANT	Saline	A - Debris Removal	\$52,823.62	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	FOUNTAIN LAKE	Garland	A - Debris Removal	\$8,001.60	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	FOUNTAIN LAKE	Garland	B - Protective Measures	\$4,720.01	04/03/2013

# Page 4 of 5

								· ugo + o.	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	GARLAND (COUNTY)	Garland	B - Protective Measures	\$12,794.75	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	HOT SPRING (COUNTY)	Hot Spring	A - Debris Removal	\$87,154.64	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	HOT SPRING (COUNTY)	Hot Spring	B - Protective Measures	\$18,466.67	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	JACKSONVILLE	Pulaski	A - Debris Removal	\$97,456.35	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	MALVERN	Hot Spring	A - Debris Removal	\$42,811.01	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	MALVERN	Hot Spring	B - Protective Measures	\$2,112.79	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	MALVERN WATER WORKS	Hot Spring	B - Protective Measures	\$14,183.27	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	MALVERN WATER WORKS	Hot Spring	F - Public Utilities	\$6,191.90	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	NORTH GARLAND COUNTY REGIONAL WATER DISTRICT	Garland	B - Protective Measures	\$3,472.58	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	NORTH LITTLE ROCK	Pulaski	A - Debris Removal	\$298,915.47	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	NORTH LITTLE ROCK	Pulaski	B - Protective Measures	\$60,877.88	04/03/2013	
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	NORTH LITTLE ROCK	Pulaski	F - Public Utilities	\$443,679.29	04/03/2013	

## Page 5 of 5

								i age 5 oi
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	PULASKI (COUNTY)	Pulaski	B - Protective Measures	\$26,865.30	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	ROCKPORT	Hot Spring	A - Debris Removal	\$5,885.33	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	SALINE COUNTY WATER & SEWER PUBLIC FACILITY BOARD	Saline	F - Public Utilities	\$788.51	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	SHERWOOD	Pulaski	G - Recreational or Other	\$4,707.90	04/03/2013
6	4100	DR	Arkansas	SOUTH CENTRAL ARKANSAS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	Statewide	F - Public Utilities	\$90,032.41	04/03/2013
10	4094	DR	Alaska	MATANUSKA-SUSITNA (BOROUGH)	Matanuska- Susitna	C - Roads & Bridges	\$29,610.66	04/03/2013

#### **Legend of Category of Work**

### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.